Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

WATER METER REQUIRED

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

1. Application under The sign of the sign	ication is he er the water source of sumber: e and address and add	right who in the seasof A Havilar (316)2 ess of V Havilar Havilar (Havilar Havilar Havilar Havilar Havilar Havilar	ade for nich is to specificate the specification of	approval of Figure 1 in the subject of the Steve Engraph of the Steve En	File No of the C Place o of this Ground Davis	. <u>2578</u> chief E f Use applic water	9 nginee	er to ch	nange t	he (ch	eck on	e or be	oth):	ribed k	St Divisi pelow.	9/2 MAR 2 afford I	d proposed EIVED Soam 25 2019 Field Office ater Resource
under The s 2. Name 16380 Phone Name 16380 Phone	er the water source of su e and addre 80 53 rd Ave, ne Number: e and addre 80 53 rd Ave,	right what in the season of A Havilar (316)2 ess of V Havilar Havilar Havilar (1800) ess of V	applican applican ad KS 6 51-554 Vater Us	approval of Figure 1 in the subject of the Steve Interest Steve	of the C Place o of this Ground	chief E f Use applic water	nginee	n acco	Point rdance	of Dive	rsion he cor	ditions	s desc		Divisi below.	MAR 2 rafford I on of W	Field Office ater Resource
under The s 2. Name 16380 Phone Name 16380 Phone	er the water source of su e and addre 80 53 rd Ave, ne Number: e and addre 80 53 rd Ave,	right what in the season of A Havilar (316)2 ess of V Havilar Havilar Havilar (1800) ess of V	applican applican ad KS 6 51-554 Vater Us	approval of Figure 1 in the subject of the Steve Interest Steve	of the C Place o of this Ground	chief E f Use applic water	nginee	n acco	Point rdance	of Dive	rsion he cor	ditions	s desc		Divisi below.	afford I	Field Office ater Resource
under The s 2. Name 16380 Phon- Name 16380 Phon-	er the water source of su e and addre 80 53 rd Ave, ne Number: e and addre 80 53 rd Ave,	right what in the season of A Havilar (316)2 ess of V Havilar Havilar Havilar (1800) ess of V	applican applican ad KS 6 51-554 Vater Us	he subject Steve E 7059-7816 8 se Corres	Place of this Ground	f Use applic water	ation i	n acco	Point rdance	of Dive	rsion he cor	ditions	s desc		Divisi below.	on of W ost box the eat	ater Resource
under The s 2. Name 16380 Phone Name 16380 Phone	er the water source of su e and addre 80 53 rd Ave, ne Number: e and addre 80 53 rd Ave,	right what in the season of A Havilar (316)2 ess of V Havilar Havilar Havilar (1800) ess of V	applican applican ad KS 6 51-554 Vater Us	he subject Steve E 7059-7816 8 se Corres	Place of this Ground	f Use applic water	ation i	n acco	Point rdance	of Dive	rsion he cor	ditions	s desc		oelow.		
The s 2. Name 16380 Phone Name 16380 Phone	e and addre 30 53 rd Ave, ne Number: e and addre 30 53 rd Ave,	ipply is ess of A <u>Havilar</u> (316)2 ess of V Havilar	applican ad KS 6 51-554 Vater U	he subject t: Steve E 7059-7816 8 se Corres	of this Ground Davis	applic water	eques Alorb	n acco	rdance	with t	he cor						
The s 2. Name 16380 Phone Name 16380 Phone	e and addre 30 53 rd Ave, ne Number: e and addre 30 53 rd Ave,	ipply is ess of A <u>Havilar</u> (316)2 ess of V Havilar	applican ad KS 6 51-554 Vater U	Steve E 07059-7816 8 se Corres	Ground Davis	water	eques North				annoq.						
2. Name 16380 Phone Name 16380 Phone	e and addre 30 53 rd Ave, ne Number: e and addre 30 53 rd Ave,	ess of A <u>Havilar</u> (316)2 ess of V Havilar	applican nd KS 6 51-554 Vater U	nt: <u>Steve D</u> 7059-7816 8 se Corres	avis		gaups	losi.	Surfac	ce wate	er _{otob} reliau(
16380 Phone Name 16380 Phone	30 53 rd Ave, ne Number: e and addre 30 53 rd Ave,	Havilar (316)2 ess of V Havilar	nd KS 6 51-554 Vater Us	7059-7816 8 se Corres	3 1400 7		dinoid.	la al		ent to	elisu(
16380 Phone Name 16380 Phone	30 53 rd Ave, ne Number: e and addre 30 53 rd Ave,	Havilar (316)2 ess of V Havilar	nd KS 6 51-554 Vater Us	7059-7816 8 se Corres	3 1400 7		- Inoi4	Jani.		_qidə	CVST						
Phone Name 16380 Phone	ne Number: e and addre 30 53 rd Ave,	(316)2 ess of V Havilar	51-554 Vater U:	8 se Corres _l	Lang.		Email	Jani.									E-2 lo
Name 16380 Phone	e and addre 30 53 rd Ave,	ess of V Havilar	Vater U	se Corres	onden			- 1-1		10	02.300	N Alth	_ نمی				- 0
16380 Phon	30 53 rd Ave,	Havilar		the state of the s	Jonuen	4. F 0					havilar	iastate	ebank.	com		in C. He	204019
Phon			IU NO U		3	ι. <u>Ε α</u>	L Dav	is raii	manu	Llaine	2000		IlaM/	Knoul		1 2 10	og aid i
	ic itallibel.		51-554				Email	addre	ss. ste	wed@	havilar	ndstate	hank	com	niano	Longie	do cell V
J. THE P	presently aι			65 6			Lilian	addic	55. <u>510</u>	vealag	I Wildi	ilhops	ab 6 p	nii	1 (01)	egs ed	ease)
Owne	er of Land -				Farmla	nd I P											
own.				6380 53 rd A				'059-7	816						7.500	10 111 11	71.511
(If the	ere is more th										eay [] The	riosifa	pol el	est no	teritet.	lewsil .8
			NE1/4			NV	V1⁄4			SV	V1/4			SE	=1/4		TOTAL
Sec. Tv	wp. Range	NE1/4	NW¼ S	SW1/4 SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
1001	000 47\01		Lot 2	40			201										79.73
2 28	28S 17W		39.73	40	-								Hav	52.0	versic	o lo li m	10. If the or
220 0	4 1 1 1 1 1			- 11 1-111) trojW			(Poweh	o arti	itiw ol	of po	00.00	r Grigo II su	AV (e)
											1101112	0.00		-60	AR WA		()
Owne		NA ADDRE	ME: <u>E</u> SS: <u>16</u>	& L Davis 3380 53 rd /	Farmla Ave, Ha	and LP aviland	KS 67	7059-7	816	ace of	use be	e chan	ged to		ed siv	i Hive nea	AM SW (d)
(If thei	ere is more th	an one i	andown	er, attach s	прыет	entaisn	eets as	neces	sary.)				-		00 Y		
			NE1/4	7 1	-		V¼	ı			V1/4				E¼		TOTAL ACRES
	wp. Range	5,1913,	N 12 -	SW1/4 SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW¼	SW¼	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE¼	AUCICEAL SI
2 2	28S 17W	13.7	30	30 14	-		71 74	1.0		· Colon		d History	100000	d. Jo	frite sp		87.7
is net w	bolicolor	d ilw	soleney)	b to Intog	09800	217 Q1	1 1 dE	1, 100	ne it	to Inic		100 9	file for	37 01 6	Sind	W JUG J	asi CdE
16.3/3 5	adama adi	AT DE	riston r	u grade	DATEIR 2	rade se	att:	niel	ee coib	amen	praini	enil al	aw la	worde	295H	te tells	vîma koro.

5.	Presently author	ized point of	diversion:	1381191	70 O	o nobe	op., mar
	One in the		Quarter of the	DE MOST LE	Quarter of the	NC NE	Quarter
			, Township				
			unty, Kansas, <u>3970</u>				
			Authorized Quantity				
			No. 2 GP				
		The second secon	☐This point will be change				
	-	_	Complete only if chang				
			Quarter of the				
			, Township				
			unty, Kansas,				
			Proposed Quantity _				
			☐ Geo Center List o		-		
ı	This point is.	ddiddiai vven		ther water ng	into that will use this	politi <u>20177031</u>	-1011 .
3.	Presently authori	ized point of	diversion:		-		
	One in the		Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Quarter
			, Township				
-	in	Cou	ınty, Kansas,	feet North	feet Wes	st of Southeast	corner of section.
			Authorized Quantity				
			No GP				
			☐This point will be change				
	-	_	Complete only if chang				
	One in the		Quarter of the		Quarter of the)	Quarter
- 1			, Township				
			ınty, Kansas,				
	Proposed Rate	tts_X160	Proposed Quantity _	Expose Nemica	Proposed well o	lepth (feet)	-contractor
			☐ Geo Center List o				
7.	(please be specific)) <u>Installing a dr</u>	for the following reason agonline system to irrigate land in the	30	0 200 100	North 0 100	200 300
	E 1/2 NE 1/4 of Sec	ction 2.				‡I ,	
3.	If a well, is the test	hole log attach	ed? 🗌 Yes 🔲 No	200		= + 1	
9.	The change(s) (was	s)(will be) com	pleted by?			-	- =
	ASAP			100	_ + +	- 1 + 1	+ 1 = 100
	5-07						
10.	If the point of divers	sion is a well:				Ē	
	(a) What are you	going to do witl	n the old well?	West 0	In don/mdon/mdr	u x anlandand	111 111 1++++++++++++++++++++++++++
	NA					= -	- =
				100	- + +		100
11.		anagement es	District recommendati	on 200	- + +	<u> </u>	+ = 200
12.	Assisted by TJS - S	SFFO		30		0 100	200 300
13a	300 feet but within attach a topogra groundwater source one-half mile of the and mailing addressources, show the	2,640 feet of the phic map of the phic map of the proposed points are safety and a contract and a contract are safety as a contract are safety and a contract are safety as a c	n will be relocated more the existing point of divers aerial photograph. Ils (including domestic) was of diversion and the nation and the nation where. For surface was ddresses of the landowned and half mile upstream for the surface was also where the landowned and the landowned a	ion, 13b.lf the For <u>feet</u> ithin diagones dive ater aborer(s)		liversion will be f diversion, indica n relation to th TE: The "X" in	ate its location on th ne existing point o n center of diagrar

MAR 2 5 2019 DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)

 (b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authori affected if this application is approved as requested? ☐ Yes ☐ No (If yes, all owners must sign this application) 	diversion authorized under the above referenced file
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be subs ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this applic	
If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).	groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet, of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmage and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authori their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this app contained in this application are true, correct and complete.	zed agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
Dated at HAVILAND, Kansas, this	21 day of MARCH, 2019.
Elm Davi	and K.A. R. Side, the owner shall maintain records water directed annually to the Chief Engineer by Mai
(Owner)	(Spouse) side reliew to increase the relief of the relief
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse) (Spouse) (Spouse) (Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
o k.a. J.c 14 all of the owner) (Owner) are wo and to the office of the owner.	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
State of Kansas County of Krowa State of State	
I hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed in roof, 20_19, NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas TRENT JACKS My Appt. Expires & -30 - 2	The presence and sworn to before me this $\frac{21}{2}$ day
My Commission Expires 8 · 3u - 2/	Notary Public
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the apthe appropriate fee must be paid.	opropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Departmet (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less (2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet (3) Application to change the place of use	er this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set ent of Agriculture \$100 t
RECEIVED SOURCE POSSORIES AND ASSESSED AS A SOURCE POSSORIES AND A S	

Stafford Field Office

DVWR121 (Revised 04/5/2018)

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

filed adm day revie File Leg	s pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative ew must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, al Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 02. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may	(Print Name): Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture Date of Issuance:
filed adm day revie File	ew must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture.	Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture
filed adm day revie	ew must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527.	(Print Name):
filed adm	e nurcuant to K C A 77 524 Any required for a decimination	(Print Name):
filen	ninistrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30	Duly Authorized Designee of the Unief Engineer
Agri	iculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for	By: Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer
you	may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief lineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of	PART COST CONTON
lf yo	ou are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901,	APPLICATION APPROVED AND SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED
!	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
	result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as am water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions.	rended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
	limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Sun Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promu	nmary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water</i>
12.	water appropriated under the above-referenced file number	A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of per are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and
	Additional Conditions are attached. ☐ Yes ☐ No	
	check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintain Applicable	ble of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The ined in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. Applicable Not
	All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other t	foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped
9.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the requ	ired notice. ☐ Applicable Not Applicable
8.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 the works for diversion has been completed, on the form prov ☐ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable	completed on or before December 31, 20 , or within any applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the ided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.
1.	December 31, 2019, or before the first use of water, we operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-	operly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, 4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of following the end of each calendar year.
	tube or other device suitable for making water level accordance with K.A.R. 5-6-13. ☐ Applicable ☒ №	선생님 이 얼마나 이 없다는 점점 얼마나는 얼마나 된 사람들이 가꾸 수 있었다. 그는 사람들이 가게 하는 것이 없다는 것이다.
	authorized point(s) of diversion.	and the second s
		ely corrected to be more accurately described using the Global n. Applicable Not Applicable
	previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable	
	on the topographic map accompanying the application to	change the place of use. ☑ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable
	diversion authorized under the above-referenced file num	ber be changed as described in the application. authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown
1.	A change application was received on 3/25/2019 diversion authorized under the above-referenced file num	requesting that the place of use and / or point of
	h the exception of those conditions expressly contained her I limitations of File No. 25789	

Stafford Field Office

Division of Water Resources

File No. <u>25789</u>

ADDITIONAL CONDITIONS TO SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

The effective date of the change shall be the date this order is executed by the Chief Engineer, after which Water Right, File No. 25789 shall be subject to the following conditions:

- 11a. If the water flowmeter is replaced with a new flowmeter then the owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an anti-reverse totalizing water flowmeter which meets or exceeds specifications adopted by the Chief Engineer
- 11b. A seal shall be placed on the water flowmeter by the Division of Water Resources in such a manner as to render the meter non-removable from the measuring chamber without breaking the seal. If the seal is broken without the permission of the chief engineer, this shall create a rebuttable presumption that the point of diversion had been unlawfully operated in violation of the order of the chief engineer and that the water right holder had been acting in violation of the conditions of his or her water right.

RECEIVED

MAR 2 5 2019

File No. 25789

